The Corn Exchange's Christmas Quiz 2016

Terms and Conditions

Please read the following terms and conditions carefully before entering the draw

1. The Prize

- a) All entries will be put into the draw and winners selected at random : 1st Prize = £60 cash,
 2nd Prize = £30 cash, 3rd Prize = £10 cash
- b) There is no alternative to the prizes
- c) First entry selected at random with all correct answers = Bottle of fizz

2. The Draw

- a) There is a suggested donation of £5 per quiz per entry. Each donation entitles the player to one entry into The Corn Exchange's Christmas Quiz 2016. No refund will be given once entry has been received.
- d) All entries will be entered into the draw and the winner chosen at random. The draw will take place in a public setting after the closing date of **Monday 9th January 2017**
- e) All proceeds from The Corn Exchange's Christmas Quiz 2016 to Corn Exchange (Newbury) Trust Registered charity: England & Wales (1080567).
- f) The result of the draw is final. No correspondence will be entered into.
- g) By entering the draw you agree to these terms and conditions.

3. Draw Entries

- a) The Corn Exchange's Christmas Quiz 2016 is open to mainland Great Britain residents aged 16 and over (this excludes Northern Ireland, Isle of Man and Channel Islands and is due to Gambling Commission legislation).
- b) The closing date for entries is **12pm** on **Monday 9th January 2017**. Late entries will be treated as a donation to Corn Exchange (Newbury) Trust.
- c) By entering the draw, you hereby warrant that all information submitted by you in your Entry is true, accurate and complete in every respect. The Corn Exchange (Newbury) Trust reserves the right to verify any information contained in your Entry and/or your eligibility to enter the draw.
- d) Entries must be made by the Closing Date and in the manner set out in the Terms and Conditions. Failure to do so will result in disqualification.

4. Donations for Quiz Entry

a) Send your form and a suggested donation of £5 per quiz either cash or cheque (**made out to Corn Exchange Newbury Trust**) to Ruth Stillman, Christmas Quiz 2016, Corn Exchange, Market Place, Newbury, Berkshire RG14 5BD or by hand with your donation into Box Office.

b) Cheques are to be made payable to Corn Exchange (Newbury) Trust

c) Charity Aid Foundation vouchers or those funded by Give As You Earn accounts cannot be used as a donation for entry. All CAF payments will be treated solely as a donation.

5. The Winners

a) The winners will be notified after the competition has closed by telephone or by email/ post where a telephone number is not available. If, for any reason, any winner is not contactable four weeks after the quiz closes the winner is disqualified and the draw will be re-drawn.

b) The winners' names will be posted on our website. To request this information by post, please send a stamped, self-addressed envelope to The Corn Exchange's Christmas Quiz 2016, Corn Exchange, The Market Place, Newbury, Berkshire, RG14 5BD or email admin@cornexchangenew.co.uk.

c) The winners might be asked to provide a photograph or to be photographed and interviewed in order to help the Corn Exchange promote future fundraising efforts. They are required to cooperate with Corn Exchange's requirement to publish their win as and where deemed appropriate, and to provide proof of age when requested.

6. Liability

a) Corn Exchange (Newbury) Trust accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, injury (other than our liability for personal injury or death as a result of our negligence) or disappointment of any kind suffered by any entrant in entering the draw, including as a result of any entrant winning or not winning a prize.

b) Corn Exchange (Newbury) Trust accepts no responsibility for entries lost, damaged, or due to computer error.

c) Normal Corn Exchange's t & c's apply which are displayed on our website http://www.cornexchangenew.com/legal

7. General

a) The Corn Exchange's Christmas Quiz 2016 is licensed by the Gambling Commission under the Gambling Act 2005 – www.gamblingcommission.gov.uk. Contact: Corn Exchange, Market Place, Newbury, Berkshire, RG14 5BD. Registered licence holder is: Katy Griffiths.



GamCare is the UK's leading authority on the provision of support, advice and counselling to people affected by gambling problems. If you or someone you know needs help or advice, call their helpline on 0845 6000 133 or visit <u>www.gamcare.org.uk</u> If you would like more information about raffles and lotteries please go to www.gamblingcommission.org.uk.

b) In the event of an error, howsoever caused, whether a printing error or otherwise and whether obvious or otherwise, which affects the draw in any way, the organisers reserve the right to fairly

administer the draw as though the error had not occurred. Where the organisers deem it appropriate and/or feasible Corn Exchange (Newbury) Trust will notify entrants of the error.

c) Failure to comply with any of these rules may result in the disqualification of the entry. Organisers reserve the right to disqualify any entry at their absolute discretion.

d) The Corn Exchange (Newbury) Trust will use personal data from the received registrations for the purposes of running this draw. By entering this draw, all Entrants consent to the use of their personal data by the Corn Exchange (Newbury) Trust for the purposes of the administration of this draw and any other purposes to which the entrant consented.

e) This draw is subject to the laws of England and the jurisdiction of the English courts.

f) In the event of any dispute regarding the Rules, the conduct or results of the draw, or any other matter relating to the draw, the decision of Corn Exchange (Newbury) Trust shall be final and unchallengeable and no correspondence or discussion shall be entered into, comment issued, or reason given in respect of any decision made by the Corn Exchange (Newbury) Trust.

g) A copy of these Terms and Conditions is available on the website www.cornexchangenew.co.uk or by emailing admin@cornexchangenew.co.uk.